

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Building ♦ Environmental Health ♦ Planning 806 South Main Street· Yreka, California 96097 Phone: (530) 841-2100 · Fax: (530) 841-4076 Siskiyou County Community Development Department

RICHARD J. DEAN DIRECTOR

AARON STUTZ, MD PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER

Siskiyou County Planning Commission

February 16, 2022

Notice of Cancellation

The next regular meeting of the Siskiyou County Planning Commission was scheduled for Wednesday, February 16, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. However, there are currently no items ready for the Commission's review.

Therefore, after consultation with the Chairperson of the Planning Commission, this is formal notice that the Siskiyou County Planning Commission meeting is canceled. The next regularly scheduled meeting is March 16, 2022.